[image: image1.png]arconi

With V-Belt disk

Three phase motor 0,75kW

and accessories

85mm and
Motor carriar for Prassira numn sat 7PA 2180

SPARE PARTS LIST
Drawing 120 075 304 / 18-

Page 5
11.02.2000 / TK / Nuwel

16,17  Adjusting screw with 2 fixing nuts -

15

for tensioning the V-Belt:
1. Loosen nuts,

2, Tension V-Belt

3. Tighten nuts

6 Motor carrier

Floor of the

1120 075 304/ 18-¢,

10— pu—) Item 9 Earth cable
Three phase Motor 400V AC, cpl. Single Phase Motor 230V AC, cpl.
Part No.. 140 637 253, but without items 10 to 17 Part No.. 140 655 683, but without items 10 to 17
Item. | Pce Part No.. Description Part No.. Description
1 1 | 140686 016 | Three phase motor 0.75kW 1450U/min | 140 655243 | Single Phase motor 0.75kW 1450U/min
400V AC 50Hz Ex 230V AC 50Hz Ex
with automatic reset, cable 4.5 m with automatic reset, cable 4m
2 1 | 140637 213 | Belt pulley 85/14, 1 Profile 13 140637 213 | Belt pulley 85/14, 1 Profile 13
3 1 | 140465886 | Woodruff key 5 x 5 x 20, incl. in item 1 140 465 886 _| Woodruff key 5 x 5 x 20, incl. in item 1
4 1 | 140671614 |Washer55x20x 1.5 140671614 | Washer 5.5x20x 1.5
5 1 | 140671606 | Shakeproof bolt M5 x 12 140 671 606 | Shakeproof bolt M5 x 12
6 1 | 140637 043 | Motor carrier 140 655 953 | Motor carrier
7 4 | 140031200 |Boit M8 x 12 140 282 746 _| Counter sunk Bolt M8 x 16
8 4 | 140040730 | Star Washer A 8.4 - -
9 [ 1 [ 140470306 [Earthing cable 4mm’x0.55 m length 140 470 306 | Earthing cable 4mmx0.55 m length
Pos. 10-17 is_not included in the delivery scope of Pos. 10-17is_not included in the delivery scope of
Part.-No. 140 637 253 Part.-No. 140 637 253
10 1 | 140452 144 | Directional arrow decal, right 140 452 144 | Directional arrow decal, right
11 1 | 140066 440 | V-Belt 13 x 813 140 066 440 | V-Belt 13 x 813
12 1 | 140606584 |Axle 8x2301g 140606584 |Axle 8x2301g
13 2 | 140041470 | Circlip7 140 041 470 | Circlip 7
14 1 | 140606 594 | Bracket 140 606 594 | Bracket
15 2 | 140031440 | Bolt M6 x 12 140 031 440 | Bolt M6 x 12
16 1 | 140031490 |Bolt M6 x 30 140 031 490 | Bolt M6 x 30
17 2 | 140039 280 |Hexagonal nut M6 140 039 280 | Hexagonal nut M6





